
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, November 18, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonAJPA

4003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4006 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4007 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8011 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

8013 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAJPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8008 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPA

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12010 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12001 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPA

16033 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16008 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16011 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16019 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16020 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16022 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16024 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16025 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAJPB

16026 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16004 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16015 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJA

20017 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20030 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20018 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20020 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20022 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20023 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20024 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20001 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20011 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB
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20012 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20015 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJA

24003 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJA

24001 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24007 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24008 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24010 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

16027 Bandit, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20005 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOAJ

20026 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

20027 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOAJ

20028 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsOAJ

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20031 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNAJB

8014 Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda DesmaraisNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNAJP

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNAJP

20040 Solomon, Collie, Amee AbelNAJP

20041 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20032 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxNAJA

20033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAJB

20035 Cubby, All American, Julie KeefeNAJB

20036 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAJB

20037 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAJB

20038 Carly, Berger Picard, Cheri McCoyNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaNAJB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesXFB

12015 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB
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16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16020 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFPB

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFA

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFA

20017 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFA

20026 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonOFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungOFP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneOFP

20001 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OF

20004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashOF

20012 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOF

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenNPF

8014 Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda DesmaraisNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenNBF

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNPF

16034 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenNBF

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNPF

20024 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNPF

20040 Solomon, Collie, Amee AbelNPF

20041 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNPF

20042 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyNPF

20002 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisNBF

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNBF

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeNBF

20027 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkNBF

20028 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNBF

20030 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNBF

20036 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNBF

20037 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliNBF

24011 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaNBF

Premier Standard  

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPAD

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD
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12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenPAD

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

12015 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPADP

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPAD

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16008 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPAD

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16015 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsPAD

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPAD

20015 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPAD

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4002 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonAXPB

4003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4006 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4007 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaAXPA

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8011 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8008 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12010 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16019 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16020 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16022 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPB

16024 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16025 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXPB

16026 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16004 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16011 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB
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16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16015 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPA

20001 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXA

20002 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisAXA

20003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXA

20005 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20020 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20022 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20023 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20024 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20055 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20011 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20015 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20017 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXA

24003 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXA

24001 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24007 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24008 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24010 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

16027 Bandit, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOA

20026 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20027 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOA

20028 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsOA

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20030 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20031 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNAP

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

16032 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNAP

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNAP

20040 Solomon, Collie, Amee AbelNAP

20041 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20032 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxNAA
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, November 18, 2017

20033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAB

20035 Cubby, All American, Julie KeefeNAB

20036 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAB

20037 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAB

20038 Carly, Berger Picard, Cheri McCoyNAB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


